Century League Preview
Yorba Regional Park

Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Foothill - Santa Ana 46 1:31:.08 18114 6:.05 1:10 2-4-12-16-17-23-24 1-3-11-15-16-21-22
(SS)
2 Canyon - Anaheim 53 1:32.09 18:26 6:.09 0:58 6-8-11-14-19-30-31 5-7-10-13-18-26-27
Hills (SS)
3 El Modena (SS) 75 1:34:.00 1848 616 152 3-10-18-21-32-36-46 2-9-17-19-28-31-36
ogy Villa Park (SS) 93 1:35:23  19:.05 622 2:30 7-9-15-35-45-61-80 6-8-14-30-35-40-42
5 Brea Olinda (SS) 98 1:35:57 19112 624 2:24 5-13-26-29-43-51-64 4-12-24-25-33-39-41
6 Esperanza (SS) 138 1:39:39 1956  6:39  1:.07 22-25-34-41-44-47-48 20-23-29-32-34-37-38
DNP % Yorba Linda (SS) 1:21:06 20:17  6:46 1-20-52-68 4 Runners
DNP TIZZI¥ ElDorado (SS) 22:52  22:52  T7:38 65 1 Runner
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Rio Maldonado
Jack Hedberg

Dylan DeBoer
Kai Hunter

Owen Magdaleno
Jibril Dadabhoy

Nicholas Kendall
Dhruv Karnawat

Dean Brucher
Christopher Sanchez
Patrick Peysack

Andy Lopez

Kyle Hechler
Jackson Bunteman

Jonathan Lopez
Vann Bletscher

Mateo Afable

Isaac Rivera
Caleb Mitchell

Trevor Gilson
Daniel Romero
Michael Kowalyshyn
James Fikert

Andrew Kassardjian

Collin Shen
Payton Villanueva
Ryan Soulages

Sergio Avalos

Joshua Celi
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual
Team Time
Yorba Linda (SS)  17:01.2
Foothill - Santa Ana  17:32.0
(SS)
El Modena (SS)  17:47.9
Foothill - Santa Ana  17:51.4
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:00.1
Canyon - Anaheim  18:05.2
Hills (SS)
Villa Park (SS)  18:08.3
Canyon - Anaheim  18:14.0
Hills (SS)
Villa Park (SS)  18:15.6
El Modena (SS)  18:18.6
Canyon - Anaheim  18:21.3
Hills (SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:21.8
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:21.9
Canyon - Anaheim  18:25.0
Hills (SS)
Villa Park (SS)  18:29.2
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:40.9
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:41.2
(SS)
El Modena (SS)  19:02.5
Canyon - Anaheim  19:02.6
Hills (SS)

Yorba Linda (SS)  19:07.1
El Modena (SS)  19:11.7
Esperanza (SS)  19:27.4

Foothill - Santa Ana  19:28.9
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana  19:30.7
(SS)

Esperanza (SS)  19:325

Brea Olinda (SS)  19:32.9

Foothill - Santa Ana  19:35.4
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana  19:35.7
(SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)  19:38.2

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
30 Wyatt Olevson 10
1
31  Omer Kamran 9
2
3 32 Santiago Anchia 10
33 Kenneth DeVries 10
4
5 34 Ben Alexander 9
35 Samuel Ramirez 9
6 36 Maxwell Gillanders 9
7 37 William Johnson 9
38 Andre Gianzero 9
10 39 Declan Gill 10
11 40 Matthew Hsieh 9
12 41 Nathaniel Halverson 10
13 42 Grady Moore 9
14 43 Thomas Landreth 10
15 44  Christian Poling 9
45 Logan Hotchkiss 9
16 46 Derek Torres 10
47 Luke Fairburn 9
17 48 Taj Taylor 10
18 49 Lukas Lancaster 9
50 Jason Bedard 10
19 51 Isaac Pressman 9
20 52 Carson Black 9
21 53 Angel Garibay 10
2 54 Miguel Gonzalez Vian 10
55 Michael Varrone 10
23
o 56 Bryce Bernabe 10
57 Hayden Umipig 10
58 Gabriel McLaughlin 9
25 59 Jay Ortega 9

Team

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

El Modena (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Esperanza (SS)
Villa Park (SS)
El Modena (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Esperanza (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Esperanza (SS)
Villa Park (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Esperanza (SS)
Esperanza (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Esperanza (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Yorba Linda (SS)

Esperanza (SS)

El Modena (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(S9)

El Modena (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Esperanza (SS)

Time  Points
19:383 26
19:385 27
19:39.3 28
19:41.4
19:424 29
19:51.0 30
19:52.2 31
19:52.9
19:55.6
20:06.5
20:15.2
20:21.7 32
20:22.3
20:23.2 33
20:341 34
20:38.1 35
20:39.7 36
20:53.9 37
21126 38
21:16.7
21:23.1
21:255 39
21:26.9
21:30.5
21:30.6
21:39.0
21:41.8
21:52.2
21:58.2
22:04.8
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John Lopez

Sebastian Kublin
Fernandez

Noah Ward

Alvin Sanchez
Matthew Bermudez
Nathan Russo
Jaxson Irwin
Medby Zeltzer

Daniel Hernandez
Rohit Ramesh
Jeremiah Newby
Franklin McClintock
Fernando Madrigal
Jorgen Weterrings

Mason Reid

Helzter Ramirez
Jason Nishimine
Mossimo Molinari

Aaron Lim

Cole Hatch
Breizhlander Vidal
Anish Tottikalai
Calvin Heath
Youssef Youssef
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual
Team Time
El Modena (SS)  22:07.4
Villa Park (SS)  22:11.9
Canyon - Anaheim  22:29.8
Hills (SS)
El Modena (SS)  22:45.0
Brea Olinda (SS)  22:47.1
El Dorado (SS)  22:51.8
El Modena (SS)  23:06.6
Foothill - Santa Ana  23:14.4
(SS)
Yorba Linda (SS)  23:30.8
Esperanza (SS)  23:45.7
Brea Olinda (SS)  23:45.8
Esperanza (SS)  23:46.4
Esperanza (SS)  24:.03.5
Foothill - Santa Ana  24:04.3
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  24:05.9
(SS)
Esperanza (SS)  24:10.4
Esperanza (SS)  24:43.8
Canyon - Anaheim  24:49.0
Hills (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim  25:15.0
Hills (SS)
El Modena (SS)  27:07.6
Villa Park (SS)  28:14.6
Esperanza (SS)  30:45.4
Esperanza (SS)  32:51.9
Esperanza (SS)  42:32.1

Results - Overall

Points

40

41

42
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - Crestview

Team  Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Foothill - Santa Ana 31 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:10 2-3-8-11-12-15-16 1-2-7-10-11-13-14
(SS)
2 Canyon - Anaheim 36 1:32:09 18:26 6:.09 0:58 5-6-7-10-13-21-22 4-5-6-9-12-17-18
Hills (SS)
3 Brea Olinda (SS) 61 1:35:57 19112 6:24 2:24 4-9-17-20-29-31-37 3-8-15-16-19-20-21
DNP % Yorba Linda (SS) 1:21:.06 20:17 646 1-14-32-39 4 Runners
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Rio Maldonado
Jack Hedberg

Kai Hunter

Owen Magdaleno
Jibril Dadabhoy
Dhruv Karnawat
Patrick Peysack
Andy Lopez

Kyle Hechler
Jackson Bunteman
Vann Bletscher
Mateo Afable
Caleb Mitchell
Trevor Gilson
James Fikert
Andrew Kassardjian
Payton Villanueva
Ryan Soulages
Sergio Avalos
Joshua Celi
Wyatt Olevson

Omer Kamran
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

- Crestview

Individual
Team Time
Yorba Linda (SS)  17:01.2
Foothill - Santa Ana  17:32.0
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  17:51.4
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:00.1
Canyon - Anaheim  18:05.2
Hills (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim  18:14.0
Hills (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim  18:21.3
Hills (SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:21.8
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:21.9
Canyon - Anaheim  18:25.0
Hills (SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:40.9
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  18:41.2
(SS)
Canyon - Anaheim  19:02.6
Hills (SS)
Yorba Linda (SS)  19:07.1
Foothill - Santa Ana  19:28.9
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  19:30.7
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  19:32.9
Foothill - Santa Ana  19:35.4
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  19:35.7
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  19:38.2
Canyon - Anaheim  19:38.3
Hills (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim  19:38.5
Hills (SS)

Results

Points
23
(33)
24
37)
2 25

(38)
3 26
(39)
4 27
(40)
5 28
(42)
6 29
(43)
7 30
(49)
8 3
(51)
9 32
(52)
33
(55)
34
(57)
35
(58)
36
(62)
37
(64)
38
(67)
39
(68)
40
(70)
41
(73)
42
(74)
43
(77)

44
(78)

—_
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Place Name

Kenneth DeVries
William Johnson
Andre Gianzero
Declan Gill
Matthew Hsieh
Grady Moore
Thomas Landreth
Lukas Lancaster
Isaac Pressman
Carson Black
Michael Varrone
Hayden Umipig
Gabriel McLaughlin
Noah Ward
Matthew Bermudez
Medby Zeltzer
Daniel Hernandez
Jeremiah Newby
Jorgen Weterrings
Mason Reid
Mossimo Molinari

Aaron Lim

Grade
10

10

10

©

Team

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(S9)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Yorba Linda (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Yorba Linda (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)
Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Time  Points

19:41.4

19:52.9

19:55.6

20:06.5

20:15.2

20:22.3

20:23.2

19

21:16.7

21:25.5

20

21:26.9

21:39.0

21:52.2

21:58.2

22:29.8

22:471

21

231144

23:30.8

23:45.8

24:04.3

24:05.9

24:49.0

25:15.0
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - North Hills

Team  Runner

Place Team Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 M El Modena (SS) 28 1:34:00 18:48 6:16 1:52 1-4-6-7-10-13-17 1-4-6-7-10-13-17
2 oﬁy Villa Park (SS) 38 1:3523 19:.05 6:22 2:30 2-3-5-12-16-26-36 2-3-5-12-16-20-21
3 e@g Esperanza (SS) 57 1:39:39 1956  6:39 1:.07 8-9-11-14-15-18-19 8-9-11-14-15-18-19
DNP TIZZ¥ ElDorado (SS) 22:52 2252 T7:38 28 1 Runner

Page 7/8 9/20/2023 5:25pm



Place Name

1
3)
2
(7)
3
(9)
4
(10)
5
(19)
6
(18)
7
(21)
8
(22)
9
(25)
10
(32)
11
(34)
12
(35)
13
(36)
14
(41)
15
(44)
16
(45)
17
(46)
18
(47)
19
(48)
20
(50)
21
(53)

22
(54)

Dylan DeBoer
Nicholas Kendall
Dean Brucher
Christopher Sanchez
Jonathan Lopez
Isaac Rivera

Daniel Romero
Michael Kowalyshyn
Collin Shen
Santiago Anchia
Ben Alexander
Samuel Ramirez
Maxwell Gillanders
Nathaniel Halverson
Christian Poling
Logan Hotchkiss
Derek Torres

Luke Fairburn

Taj Taylor

Jason Bedard
Angel Garibay

Miguel Gonzalez Vian
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Race 3 - Boys FS - 3 Mile
9/20/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual Results - North Hills
Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team

ElModena (SS)  17:479 1 23 Bryce Bernabe 10 El'Modena (SS)
(56)

Villa Park (SS) 18:08.3 2 24 Jay Ortega 9 Esperanza (SS)
(59)

Villa Park (SS) 18156 3 25 John Lopez 9 El Modena (SS)
(60)

El Modena (SS) 18:186 4 26 Sebastian Kublin 9 Villa Park (SS)
(61) Fernandez

Villa Park (8S) 18292 5 27 Alvin Sanchez 10 El'Modena (SS)
(63)

ElModena (SS) 19.025 6 28 Nathan Russo 9 El Dorado (SS)
(65)

El Modena (SS)  19:11.7 7 29 Jaxson Irwin 9 El Modena (SS)
(66)

Esperanza (SS) 19:274 8 30 Rohit Ramesh 10 Esperanza (SS)
(69)

Esperanza (SS) 19:325 9 31  Franklin McClintock 10 Esperanza (SS)
()

El Modena (SS)  19:39.3 10 32 Fernando Madrigal 10 Esperanza (SS)
(72)

Esperanza (SS)  19:424 11 33 Helzter Ramirez 9 Esperanza (SS)
(75)

Villa Park (SS) 19:51.0 12 34 Jason Nishimine 10  Esperanza (SS)
(76)

El Modena (SS) 19522 13 35 Cole Hatch 9 El Modena (SS)
(79)

Esperanza (SS)  20:21.7 14 36 Breizhlander Vidal 9 Villa Park (SS)
(80)

Esperanza (SS) 20:341 15 37 Anish Tottikalai 10  Esperanza (SS)
(81)

Villa Park (8S)  20:381 16 38 Calvin Heath 10 Esperanza (SS)
(82)

El Modena (SS)  20:39.7 17 39 Youssef Youssef 9 Esperanza (SS)
(83)

Esperanza (SS) 20:539 18

Esperanza (SS)  21:126 19

Esperanza (SS)  21:23.1

Esperanza (SS)  21:30.5

El Modena (SS)  21:30.6

10

Time  Points

21:41.8

22:04.8

22:07.4

22119 20

22:45.0

22:51.8

23:06.6

23:45.7

23:46.4

24:03.5

24:104

24:43.8

27:07.6

28146 21

30:45.4

32:51.9

42:32.1
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